to allocate Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds up to the amounts designated below, for the following participating City Departments and participating agencies in its Public Services Program. The CDBG funds are in the Public Services line item in the 2017 Annual Action Plan. FUNDING **PROGRAM** CITY DEPARTMENT AMOUNT

Health and Human Services

Health and Human Services

\$193,537.96

\$390,364.05

\$200,000

Total Award Amount

HIV/AIDS Education Program

Elderly Services Program

Capital IDFA

www.houstontx.gov/housing.

Public Notice The City of Houston (City) through its Housing and Community Development Department (HCDD), is proposing

BA	TOTAL	\$1,786,979.98
Youth Enrichment Program	Houston Parks and Recreation	\$420,938.29
Mayor's After School Achievement Program	Houston Parks and Recreation	\$285,938.97
Mobile Library	Houston Public Library	\$97,102.71
Chronic Disease Prevention	Health and Human Services	\$104,198.00
Community-based Mental Health Services	Health and Human Services	\$196,600.00
Re-Entry Program	Health and Human Services	\$98,300.00

Agency Name

Educational Programs Inspiring Communities	\$200,000
Healthcare for the Homeless	\$150,000
Salvation Army =	\$100,000
Recenter	\$100,000
The Women's Home	\$100,000
Village Learning Center	\$150,000

Total \$1,000,000

The public has thirty (30) days to comment on these proposed items. The thirty-day period extends from Friday, October 13, 2017 through Sunday, November 12, 2017. For additional information on these items, contact Melody Barr at 832.394.6124. Written comments can be submitted by mail to Ellary Makuch, HCDD, 601 Sawyer St, Suite 400, Houston, TX 77007 or via email at Ellary, Makuch@houstontx.gov, Upon completion of the thirty-day public comment period, HCDD will enter in to a Letter of Agreement with the City Departments identified, and participating agencies' projects will be submitted to City Council for approval. For specific questions or concerns about fair housing or landlord/tenant relations, please contact Royce

Sells at 832.394.6240. For more information about HCDD and its programs, please access HCDD's website at